Government of Himachal Pradesh Finance (IF) Department

No.Fin-IF-A(1)-1/2020

Dated Shimla-171002,

the 31 August, 2020

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to approve the creation of following posts for 6th State Finance Commission on co-terminus basis with the tenure of the Commission:-

## A. Office of the Chairman of the 6th State Finance Commission

Sr.No.	Name of Post	No. of post	Mode of recruitment	
1.	Private Secretary	1	On Secondment basis	
2.	Peon	2	On Outsource basis	

## B. Staff for the Office of the 6th State Finance commission

Sr.No.	Name of Post	No. of post	Mode of recruitment
1.	Deputy Director	1	On Secondment basis
2.	Research Officer	1	On Secondment basis
3.	Statistical Assistant	1	On Secondment basis
4.	Sr. Assistant/Accountant	1	On Secondment basis
5.	JOA(IT)	1	On Outsource basis
6.	Peon	2	On Outsource basis

- The Governor, H.P. is further pleased to order that One Vehicle alongwith Driver will be provided on outsource basis.
- 3. Salary expenditure in respect of these posts shall be charged to Major Head 2070-00-105-02-SOON(Non-Plan) during 2020-2021.

Prior approval of Department of Personnel has been obtained vide their Diary No.55029358 bearing File No.Per(AP.B)B(15)-11/2020-loose, dated 10.06.2020.

BY ORDER

Prabodh Saxena Additional Chief Secretary(Fin) to the Government of Hingachal Pradesh.

Endst.No.As Above

Dated Shimla-171002,

the 31 August, 2020.

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General, H.P.Shimla-171003.
- 2. The ACS(Personnel) to the Govt. of H.P. w.r.t. their U.O. as referred to above.
- 3. The Member Secretary, 6th State Finance Commission, Shimla-171002.
- 4. The Controller, Printing and Stationery, H.P. Shimla for publication in Rajpatra.

Deputy Secretary(Fin) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.